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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 
 

 
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LLC, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
HUAWEI DEVICE USA INC., ET AL.,  
 

Defendants. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
 

 
 
Case No. 2:17-CV-0513-JRG 
(Lead Case) 
 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 
 

 

NOTICE OF SUBPOENA TO 
NEIL GILBERT SIEGEL 

 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure Rules 26, 

30, 34, and 45, counsel to Plaintiff AGIS Software Development LLC has served the attached 

deposition subpoena upon non-party Neil Gilbert Siegel.   

Dated: September 27, 2018    Respectfully submitted, 

BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
 
 /s/ Vincent J. Rubino, III                          
Alfred R. Fabricant 
NY Bar No. 2219392 
Email: afabricant@brownrudnick.com 
Lawrence C. Drucker 
NY Bar No. 2303089 
Email: ldrucker@brownrudnick.com 
Peter Lambrianakos 
NY Bar No. 2894392 
Email: plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com 
Vincent J. Rubino, III 
NY Bar No. 4557435 
Email: vrubino@brownrudnick.com 
Alessandra C. Messing 
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NY Bar No. 5040019 
Email: amessing@brownrudnick.com 
John A. Rubino 
NY Bar No. 5020797 
Email: jrubino@brownrudnick.com 
Enrique W. Iturralde 
NY Bar No. 5526280 
Email: eiturralde@brownrudnick.com 
Daniel J. Shea Jr. 
NY Bar No. 5430558 
Email: dshea@brownrudnick.com 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone: 212-209-4800 
Facsimile: 212-209-4801 
 
 
Samuel F. Baxter 
Texas State Bar No. 01938000 
sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com 
Jennifer L. Truelove 
Texas State Bar No. 24012906 
jtruelove@mckoolsmith.com 
McKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
104 East Houston Street, Suite 300 
Marshall, Texas 75670 
Telephone: 903-923-9000 
Facsimile: 903-923-9099 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF, AGIS 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on September 27, 2018 a true and correct copy of the above and 

foregoing document has been served by email on: 

Melissa Richards Smith 
melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com 
GILLAM & SMITH, LLP 
303 South Washington Ave. 
Marshall, TX 75670 
 

John M. Desmarais 
jdesmarais@desmaraisllp.com 
DESMARAIS LLP 
230 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10169 

Michael P. Stadnick 
mstadnick@desmaraisllp.com 
DESMARAIS LLP 
230 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10169 
 

Ameet A. Modi 
amodi@desmaraisllp.com 
DESMARAIS LLP 
230 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10169 

Kerri-Ann Limbeek 
klimbeek@desmaraisllp.com 
DESMARAIS LLP 
230 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10169 

Brian Matty 
bmatty@desmaraisllp.com 
DESMARAIS LLP 
230 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10169 
 

Jeffrey Scott Seddon, II 
jseddon@desmaraisllp.com 
DESMARAIS LLP 
230 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10169 

Wesley L. White 
wwhite@desmaraisllp.com 
DESMARAIS LLP 
230 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10169 
 

Francesco D. Silletta 
fsilletta@desmaraisllp.com 
DESMARAIS LLP 
230 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10169 

 

Attorneys for Apple Inc. 
 

 
/s/ Vincent J. Rubino, III  

     Vincent J. Rubino, III 
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AO 88A  (Rev. 02/14) Subpoena to Testify at a Deposition in a Civil Action 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
for the

__________ District of __________

)
)
)
)
)
)

Plaintiff

v. Civil Action No.

Defendant

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY AT A DEPOSITION IN A CIVIL ACTION

To:

(Name of person to whom this subpoena is directed)

’ Testimony:  YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear at the time, date, and place set forth below to testify at a 
deposition to be taken in this civil action.  If you are an organization, you must designate one or more officers, directors,
or managing agents, or designate other persons who consent to testify on your behalf about the following matters, or
those set forth in an attachment:

Place: Date and Time:  October 9, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. PT

The deposition will be recorded by this method:

’ Production:  You, or your representatives, must also bring with you to the deposition the following documents, 
electronically stored information, or objects, and must permit inspection, copying, testing, or sampling of the
material:

The following provisions of Fed. R. Civ. P. 45 are attached – Rule 45(c), relating to the place of compliance;
Rule 45(d), relating to your protection as a person subject to a subpoena; and Rule 45(e) and (g), relating to your duty to
respond to this subpoena and the potential consequences of not doing so.

Date:
CLERK OF COURT

OR

Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk Attorney’s signature

The name, address, e-mail address, and telephone number of the attorney representing (name of party)

, who issues or requests this subpoena, are:

Notice to the person who issues or requests this subpoena
If this subpoena commands the production of documents, electronically stored information, or tangible things before
trial, a notice and a copy of the subpoena must be served on each party in this case before it is served on the person to
whom it is directed. Fed. R. Civ. P. 45(a)(4).
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